



RFP for Contract Legal Services

Questions and Answers

- #1 Question: In Section D: Qualifications of offeror, can you specify the licensing requirements you are seeking for counsel?
- Answer: Matters which require a state law specific opinion must be provided by a New Mexico licensed attorney, or an attorney appropriately admitted pro hac vice.
- #2 Question: Can you clarify what the Executive orders of the Governor of the State of New Mexico pertaining to equal opportunity employment requirements would be?
- Answer: At this time, the Finance Authority is not aware of any Executive Orders pertaining to equal opportunity employment.
- #3 Question: Would the New Mexico Finance Authority be willing to remove the indemnification provision in the Contract in Appendix Q?
- Answer: No. Should a respondent object to any of the provisions of the terms of the attached contract, it should be identified in the proposal as outlined in the RFP.
- #4 Question: 1.4 Submission of Proposals notes that proposals must be submitted via email and less than 30 MB in size. Under C. Proposal Format and Contents, 1.6.1, the RFP requires the official statements of 5 recent bond transactions. Official statements are quite large and in many cases one official statement would be larger than 30 MB in size. Would it be possible to send hard copies of the official statements in follow up to the email submission?
- Answer: Please simply identify the appropriate link on EMMA that the Finance Authority can view the official statements.